No. EDN-H(2)B(2)1/2020-Pro-JBT(TET)-Non Medical Directorate of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated:

Shimla-171001

Jan, 2022

'CORRIGENDUM'

Please read as GHS Nalyana MND instead of GHS Nalyana KGR in office order of even dated 23.01.2023 appearing at Sr. No 9 vide which promotion order of Amita Kumari, JBT, GPS Chalhar, BEEO Saigaloo. Distt Mandi have been issued. However, other contents of office order shall remain unchanged.

> Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. Even. Dated:

Shimla-171001 the.

Jan. 2022

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. The concerned Deputy Director of Elementary Education, H.P.

2. The concerned BEEO.

- 3. The Heads of the above mentioned schools.
- 4. The individual concerned.
- 5. Nodal Officer IT (Internal)

6. Guard file.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (डि.प्र.)

27 JAN 2023

रिामला-1

Director of Elementary Education

Himachal Pradesh